Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 , Secretary

January 13, 1996

Ms. Gina Starling
President

Starling Dry Cleaners
1212 Ego Drive
Crestview, Florida 32536

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0910071
Dear Ms. Starling:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on December 10, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. :

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
~address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

X

' ;f’”botty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TiME IN.__ [ 0O mMEouT: /35S AIRS ID#: Nee~ O T p o7 |
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ DR LLL_ aneE L

FACILITY NAME: STRZ. ;NG DR ¥y CLDNU / NG; DATE: | & 2 6

FACILITY LOCATION: 208 A ClasTy e w B LvD

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tina Staac, v & PHONE NUMBER: Q ({ ~ € 7% ~9SR S

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
« His NeT cemp/eted Cwaﬂlw T)ONLF—'O/\)-»S//B

Epp e - .
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o No) omev\ Slapgteup Shut dosr ‘/‘”’ﬂ-w‘“"" ‘LWM‘"‘Q'/“ ‘W‘ Uasd_
MA) v % g 49/ for Huun P—Qa/Q:M
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LMBQN Dalc fux chuar ot Kasg vece i 6n Abke p’/f\bW
ON % l‘L_Qa\.

COMMENTS: \T‘Lw\ b %@D cvn i) f£ W w\9¢v% 24

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the 1nspector o) di
Left wu YU 0wnn 17 Comvpetax,
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q 7 E—té* [NYISV/NS (S99 %4/’

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:QL\’“'&L\ Y T\[OT’ mA
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR / f«g PHONE NUMBER: {0 U~y y \67 36 (/
Page_Lofl. Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

s\ o0 & Sy G, Q90 ay CE/‘LM Q\\(‘

2. Site Name (For examje plant name‘} number):

g§§§“mtﬁ»Jﬁ®ﬂmm¢

3. Hazardous Waste Geherator Identification Number:

FlRo00020%01

4. Facility Location: £)¢ .
Street Address: (% \ ¢ QA N (S VA\ N \Q_Q_\".&_g_p

City: 7y X - S ounty & Zip Code: ‘)\) B\EDN?DB_

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Offic

_ \§\\\\m @\C&% ey &\\ M@%\

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ) AL 3 ()
Street Address: & \k\}i QP Q 3 '3\ 3 <<;
City: ) Coumy:‘“:& 9\ Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: qQL{) Gm; qu ’|~1 63\5 Fax: QGK()LOXCL - _l 56 B

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of F 1ty Contact (For exalxli: plant manager): Qg 0\3 \

&\S’K )\\ Qe UM\
10. Facility Contact Addrgi KQ!\L—SK— \ (&\
AR QD R v
Street Address:

“ Nidg M8 O, ™ 33578

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

SRS Gras ™ (e
RECEIVED

) UeL 10 1990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




Facility Information -

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

R , Date Date Date Date Date Date
RS T I ol = R ol e
ype of Machiné ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |.
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) W/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) W/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) W/ ref. condenser
(8) W/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

2.(a) Wha

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ~J ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ .

L1

, wlew store: | 'V/ | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source| /I

New small area source

L1

Existing large area source | | New large area source L1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on'machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt % |
No such units on-site I

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit;

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L[LLRE

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

3 k | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

V- 8 -% e

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ' 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 21, 1997

Ms. Gina Starling
Starling Dry Cleaners
1212 Ego Drive
Crestview, Florida 32536

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0910071
Dear Ms. Starling:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
December 10, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in.
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 3239%9-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

%M{/L/ TGIC A A
/fyﬁgtty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION @)
/2-2-76

AIRS ID#: semtis © 9 ) OO Tfhvewv: 200 TIME OUT: /SSS~

FACILITY NAME: SJ—M,!,M Dp\; Clenny el S
FACILITY LOCATION: 20 & A CNM B!y
%‘%_ ng"P) \)1‘/ /‘P i FL 3:23-7?

| PART I: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit}\lD 4‘2: W\t\mlvm\p }@‘l

MY N Ckpow 4bsi? 6.
| PART Il: CLASSIFICATION ,||

Facility indicated on notification form that itis:  @¢ 300 0 /o [ee/ ¥ .
(check appropriate box) . ~
HAs paT mPE Appliention
A. h
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay UN \\
If no, please check the appropriate classification: o
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding P onths by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

/S gad — 5, Sk ‘””“% Fheugi T 3094l
| SGul ~ & 75 1ofsa ™y "‘% ( Reyised 10/14/96




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \NY ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? \WY ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \E]Y aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed co;ltajners for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \SY ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \]
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay a N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are Ecquircd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources;
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

-

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

:" \
\mY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? \GIY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrlgerated
condenser on a weekly basis? Oy ON

o

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? 0Oy ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY y

Oy ON

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

20f4 Revised 10/14/96



2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? A ay ON

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay QN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? v Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: =

(check appropriate boxes) WL"“’J‘ M AW
sl fo Runp oM m,\ﬁxsﬁ »

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? }\( a N

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy BN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followihg:

P‘g.‘Tijogimefr:;e?tl‘gﬁ’\o)falbeakgs ;eg,alred w/%-24 hr{’/o ceAgroie DY\SFN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN
4, Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN\dwa
5. Maintained exhapst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' T%) Oy QN ) }l
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmctlon plan? GN 6 AP =/ (‘ R ,:: c.Qu.lﬁ-Q ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? m&l}t‘o@& -D/\’;% ’:; /Y L,/ ay QN ‘Q’?
Problem corrected? ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? N : ay DI\I\élN/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS N |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ®Y ON A GELD Fas)
2. Which method of detection is useq by the responsible official? [4As Acipemram. P
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \EI ‘ ‘ %
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \S ; \ @QM
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \El ‘ %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) @D 1%’

3of4 Revised 10/14/96




If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0= gy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ON
4. The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay aN Muck cookers ay ON
Door gaskets and seating ay aN Stills ay ON
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN Exhaust dampers ay ON
Pumps ay aN Diverter valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Cartridge filter housings OY UN

Water separators ay aN

LAl A S'T‘IQLL:N = 4)wmf’3ﬂ.>
Name of Responsible Official -

0/44»?;/&;/ /29 I\//,'/lm;o%) /A2 @6

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
- Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/14/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o _.
Secnbp=5 on Sasy Srort
. N ,) B : (/
AIRS#: ¢ G 160 7[ pATE: ‘f'/{ ¢l /7 & TIME IN: TIME OUT:
N = ®
- : - [
FACILITY NAME: SHU ¢‘~q be,\y C /w anNev S o O
N ' }J =<
FACILITY LOCATION: {1 NN O CU 0. S.
. =3
o=
- 2 % ]
~ ‘ . 53 1=
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | (n~ 2 S'LUL-’: N G PHONE: (R} pomeo A 83
2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ®

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q
a

facility was gallons.

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source Q

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

OCan not determine

above

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5

Revised 8/11/97
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NPA.RT HO1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

N

.Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
‘least 24 hours prior to disposal?

w

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN

QY ON

ay ON

ay ON

ay. ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complcte A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

ay

ay oxN

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON

ay ON

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON/A

ON/A

ONv/A

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy 40N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatufe at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - ay aN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Uy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - ay aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON OnNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy OGN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ay 0N ON/A.

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts'ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

[V

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5  Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay N OnN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ONA ~Exhaust dampers
~ Pumps | Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ay aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

- Qy

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay aN

oN

Qy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
gy aN ON/A

ay ON ON/A

0O 00O 0

aN/A
ay ON

ay
ay
ay
ay

0N
aN
ON
ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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“ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Z 333 k13 539

US Postal Service*

‘Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID# 0910071
STARLING DRY CLEANER
TINA STARLING

1212 EGO DRIVE

CRESTVIEW FL 32436

e
Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

\ [_:S Form 3800, Aprit 1995

—_— |9AuS 10 de IR
SENDER:

= Complete items™1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
=#Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the feverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

card to you. g

mAttach thls form to the front of the ma:lplece or on the back if space does not 1. OJ Addressee’s Address
permit,
wWrite "Retumn Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number. . 2. O Restricted De|ivery
mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

— - - | 2333643 $39

AIRS 1D# ()9 1 007 1

STARLING DRY CLEANER | 4b- Service Type /
TINA STARLING | Registered [§-Certified

1212 EGO DRIVE O Express Mail O Insured
CRESTVIEW FL 32436 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COP,

7. Date of zvew ﬁ g ? /7

5. Received By: (Print Name) - 8. Addresé( 's Address (Only if requested

and fea is paid)
6. Slgnature (Addresses or Agent)
XKL K R A

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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.| POStage. S-Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @
. T
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAE o N
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S L,
MAIL STATION 5510

A
n
n

e
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 & 3
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309-2400 & 2 & <
m




X o \ Department of
o —i- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor *Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE '

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:
( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

() 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INatural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,
7 / ~ ~ y
. 9@/(//%/.4&4/ Do

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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<<;\ @\3 ono DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY NERAL PERMIT
C %a; So ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
DR = —
é’ § Kyb*;o(’ r AIRS ID 0910071\ .
$ & i STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC - Eo
& S | TINA STARLING ! M T
A | 1212 EGO DRIVE | L =
Q 4 | CRESTVIEW FL 32436 ; N =
| | - S
N B =@
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous co npliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact périod of non-compliance: from (\ . ‘\W
L EP

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - i il |

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \ \\ R\)

~

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has ng¥been in con s Ypmpliance duripgg\the reporting period stated above:

- [}
Exact period of non-compliance: from A L to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - \ \\ \ N\ ‘
\d S
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed dafter reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

b_\ xgqg

Signature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




- - N e Sy

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ,
3755 280236
P 227> |
‘ + ! Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. o
A,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT&move Label

AIRS ID # 0910071
STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC
TINA STARLING
1212 EGO DRIVE
CRESTVIEW FLORIDA 32536

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




'j > -«
Revised 10/10/96

. ' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ___ STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC DATE: __ 6/5/97 _
202ACRESTVIEW FiBRVDA 32RIGEVILLE FLORIDA, 32578

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: _CLOSED SINCE JAN 1997 19 TO RE-QPEN 6/5/1997 V 1903

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QWyEs ONo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stagid abgve:

1y
D3y

3Al3

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

0y

WO
a

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: =~ WE HAVE COMPLETED THE APPLICATION PROCESS
DOING WEEKLY INSPECTIONS,WE HAVE A ROLLING PERC LOG,MAINTAING
Method used to demonstrate compliance: START UP AND SHUT DOWN LOGS,HAVE RESIEPTS
FOR PERC PURCHASES ON SITE.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
WE HAVE BEEN INCOMPLIANCE SINCE TWO DAYS AFTER INSPECTION IN

DEC, 1996 WE HAVE JUST BEEN CLOSED . WE ARE OPEN NOW.
WE KEPT ALL MAINTENCE DURING ARE TIME THAT WE WERE CLOSED.

Exact period of non-compliance: from DEC 1996 % .~ 1004 to_ DEC1996

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: stated ahove

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificatior: are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gailons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
. E Q Ay
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TINA STARLING (_%b’\q \\\@\ ,—6/5/97

Name (Please Print) Signature w Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page \ of l .



Z 333 L8 709
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
1 No Insurance Coverage Provided.
i .Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse}
) | Sentto
' AIRS ID# 0910071
STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC
TINA STARLING .
1212 EGO DRIVE
CRESTVIEW TL 32436
‘L;eniﬁed Fee )
Spedial Delivery Fee
: Restricted Delivery Fee
S0
i & | Retum Receipt Showing to
| - Whom & Date Delivered
| .| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
| < | Date, & Addressee’s Address
=]
\ Q |TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
“ "E’ Postmark or Date
1 &
: J
% SENDER: - S o
§ sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the :
® mComplete items 3,4a, and 4b. following services (for an :
® wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form 8o that we can return this extra fee): N
card to you. s
g lA;t:ncf: t%ns form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addresses’s Address g ‘
.
@ l&ln‘te *Retum Receipt Requestaed” on the mailpiace below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
£ =The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
t delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
o
o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Afticle Number ]
S o 337207 ¢
2 AIRS ID# 0910071
g STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC 4b. Service Type 5
] I 2% }:Sgé%g\?g 3 Registered Iﬁ)emﬁed z
. ; c
g CRESFVIEW FL 32436 |13 Express M.all ‘ O Insured £
= * |0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 2
9: 7. Date of Delivery ) J/ "3
 Z L )~ 7 S
E 5. Recelved By (Print Na@) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested &
and fee is paid 3
B Read ek s paid) £
5 6. Slgnature ‘Addresseeor Agent)
- L%Lur
-2

Ps_ Form 3811, December 1994 . 1028059780179 Domestic Return Receipt




Postage & Fees Paid

USPS.
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

’ ~ First:Class Mail

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @

CU
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRO@RFM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL pROTECT@I g =
MAIL STATION 5510 e =B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROA/E) $2399-2400 = > -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID g) é .
o B
33 8 <
&g &
_ 2 rm
m
;Il”lllf ,Il” i IH' lll!“ll’l ]ll“]] ”H”Hl”ll'!“lll et




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fmg)el{ ouy Tailing label.
TOTAL AM&UNT UE: $50.0 /\
AN T

Do NOT Remove Label

./— AIRS ID 0910071 \
STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS IXC
TINA STARLING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
1212 EGO_DRIVE \ w %‘\ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi

cmm@m 324 Fund: 20-2-035001
L ) \n\K

Obj.: 002273




Please include your AIRS ID# d‘n your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

‘ ' | </ 434125 DECLL2HE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00 & 4% %

Do NOT Remove Label

P910077 \

YU HO . t
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS

327 E RACETRACK ROAD |

FT WALTON BEACH T 372248 .

|

/

i"-.J
W L
[
= 9 (0
e O
Z O, 1 '
Og“ ; \ . ==
aa O &
(Y4 ~
FOR GOVERNMENT USE O et
Org.: 37550101000 “E f\_Al ot
Fund: 20-2-035001 3, G, <)
Obj.: 002273 5
0N




RIRS # 091007/

.
Gy

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CASH LISTINGS OFFICE

VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED WITH NO CHECK/CASH

~ DATE: X//? 7 /{F o ' (
DOCUbéNTATION RECEIVED FROM / s N/ 57’%/8 / "//{/

NO CHECK OR CASH WAS RECEIVED IN THE ENVELOPE WITH THE
DOCUMENTATION.

O y

—

WITNESSED BY: ~ /7 ——

Documentation received by the Mail Rooms that does not contain a check or the
appropriate amount of cash will be entered on this form.



Z 333 b13 bL49-

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[Rantin 1
AIRS ID 0910071

STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC
TINA STARLING

1212 EGO DRIVE .

CRESTVIEW FL 32436

Certified Fee

Spediat Oelivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TQTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

01 adojaaus jo do} 18A0 aull 1e p[o:j

B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
@  =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyira fee):
2 cardtoyou. T '
©  mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, o on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
k4 permit. i .
o ®Write"Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.
2 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
% AIRS ID 0910071 Zj}}‘é/ﬁ “ LY ?
€ STARLING DRY CLEAN EXPRESS INC . 4b."Seryice Type
8 TINA STARLING - | O Registered X Certified
9 1212 EGO DRIVE " | O Express Mail (m | d
@ CRESTVIEW.FL 32436 e nsure

l E O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

‘ 2 7. Date of Delivery
Z éz—/ 9_9 ;
S5 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
o and fes is paid)
@
5 © Sgnaure
2 XN S\ v

PS Form 3811, December 1994 A Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




